no par value and 20,118,546 treasury shares.

No option has been granted or agreed to be granted on any
shares of the Company or its subsidiaries.

9.3.  Particulars of securities not representing share capital (at 31 March 2017)

The Company has also issued the following notes as part of its MUR5 billion multi-currency note programme:

Tranche Currency Issue price No. of Notes Interest rate Tenor (years)

FRNMUR5Y MUR 1,000 814,756 6% p.a. 5

FLRNMUR5Y MUR 1,000 322,000 Repo rate + 1.3% p.a. 5

FRNMUR7Y MUR 1,000 958,276 6.5% p.a. 7

FLRNMUR7Y MUR 1,000 336,020 Repo rate + 1.7% p.a. 7

FRNEUR4Y EUR 1,000 1,507,840 4.5% p.a. 4

FLRNEUR4Y EUR 1,000 638,200 EURIBOR + 4% p.a. 4

FRNMUR61.5M MUR 10,000 26,868 6% p.a. 5

ZCNMUR61.5M MUR 10,000 20,739 Not applicable 5

9.4. Dilution impact

Should all existing shareholders fully subscribe to the New Ordinary Shares, the dilution impact post Transaction would be as follows:

Shareholders Number of
outstanding
shares held

currently

Current
shareholding

Shares taken
up through
Rights Issue

Shares taken
up through

Private
Placement

Number of
outstanding
shares post
Transaction

Shareholding
post

Transaction

Dilution
impact

(% points)

CIEL 75,917,296 59.96% 11,470,394 - 87,387,690 50.10% (9.86)

Other existing
shareholders 50,694,926 40.04% 7,659,530 - 58,354,456 33.46% (6.58)

Issue of New
Ordinary Shares
to DICHL - - - 28,684,380 28,684,380 16.44%

Total 126,612,222 100.00% 19,129,924 28,684,380 174,426,526 100.00%

15

Prospectus

Should all existing shareholders, other than CIEL, not subscribe to the New Ordinary Shares, the dilution impact post Transaction
would be as follows:

Shareholders Number of
outstanding
shares held

currently

Current
shareholding

Shares taken
up through
Rights Issue

Shares taken
up through

Private
Placement

Number of
outstanding
shares post
Transaction

Shareholding
post

Transaction

Dilution
impact

(% points)

CIEL 75,917,296 59.96% 11,470,394 - 87,387,690 50.10% (9.86)

Other existing
shareholders 50,694,926 40.04% - - 50,694,926 29.06% (10.98)

Issue of New
Ordinary Shares
to DICHL - - 7,659,530 28,684,380 36,343,910 20.84%

Total 126,612,222 100.00% 19,129,924 28,684,380 174,426,526 100.00%

10. CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Special meeting of shareholders 22-Jun-17

First day for share to trade ‘cum rights’ 23-Jun-17

Last day to deposit share certificates at CDS for first day of trading of rights for the New Ordinary Shares 5-Jul-17

Last day for shares to trade ‘cum rights’ 7-Jul-17

Shares traded ex-rights 10-Jul-17

Record date for shareholders entitled to subscribe for New Ordinary Shares 12-Jul-17

Opening of subscription period for Rights Issue and private placement 20-Jul-17

First day to deposit offer letters at CDS for trading of rights 21-Jul-17

Last day to deposit offer letters at CDS for trading of rights 27-Jul-17